

Golapganj Upazila Social Trust UK

UK Registered Charity No. 1190653 www.golapaganjsocialtrust.com

## THE BOARD OF MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE ELECTION

NOMINATION FORM

The completed nomination form along with necessary fee determined by the Board of Management, must be submitted before 9:00 pm on May 14, 2023.

(Please complete the form in BLOCK CAPITALS)

Union/Municipality	Membership Number
Name of Candidate (Full name)	
Current Address (Including post code)	Post Code.
Bangladesh Address	Village: Union/Municipality:
Position	Board of Management Committee Member
Nomination Fee	<b>£100.00</b> (must be paid before or with the nomination)
Name of Proposer	
Proposer's Membership No	Proposer Signature
Name of Seconder	
Seconder's Membership No	Seconder Signature

## Declaration

- 1. I the undersigned (Full Name of candidate) ..... being a member of the Golapganj Upazila Social Trust (UK), declare that I am eligible to stand for election to the Board of Management committee member and confirm that I have read and understood the requirements of the GUST's Election to the Executive Committee the Rules of the Election Procedures.
- 2. I am over 18 years old.
- 3. I do not have an unspent conviction relating to any offence involving deception or dishonesty.
- 4. I have not been removed from the office of charity trustee or trustee for a charity by an Order made by the Charity Commissioners or the High Court on the grounds of any misconduct or mismanagement.
- 5. I understand the responsibilities I am taking on and can be relied upon to carry them out responsibly.
- 6. If I provide false or misleading information on this form or provide any false documentation/s, my nomination will be void and the Board of Management may terminate my membership.

Signature:

Date:

**Bank details:** A/C Name: Golapganj Upazila Social Trust (UK) Account Number: 9216 8928, Sort Code: 40-19-04, Bank Name. HSBC Bank

Mobile: 07957 981636, Email: golapganjtrust@gmail.com